
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

12  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Lease

Last owned in Oklahoma

49,110  Last reported odometer reading

2019 HONDA ODYSSEY EX-
L
VIN: 5FNRL6H76KB088902
VAN
3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal lease Lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo. 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York, Oklahoma Oklahoma

Estimated miles driven per year 13,823/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 44,149 49,110



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Honda
dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

13,823 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/22/2019 1 Honda of Valley Stream
Valley Stream, NY
516-285-8036
southshorehonda.com

4.3 / 5.0
570 Veri�ed Reviews

10,409 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2019 Mount Kisco Honda
Bedford Hills, NY
914-666-0030
mtkiscohonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

1,794 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/18/2019 Mount Kisco Honda
Bedford Hills, NY
914-666-0030
mtkiscohonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

1,794 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/18/2019 Mount Kisco Honda
Bedford Hills, NY
914-666-0030
mtkiscohonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed-

http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/


1,794 Customer Favorites

04/18/2019 58 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/18/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monsey, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/14/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Holyoke, MA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

07/06/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monsey, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

05/12/2021 22,175 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/23/2022 44,008 Mount Kisco Honda
Bedford Hills, NY
914-666-0030
mtkiscohonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

1,794 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/22/2022 44,023 Honda of Mahwah
Mahwah, NJ
201-529-5700
mahwahhonda.com

3.6 / 5.0
7 Veri�ed Reviews

1,011 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

10/10/2022 44,112 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

10/13/2022 Northstar Kia
Long Island City, NY

4.1 / 5.0
203 Veri�ed Reviews

2,007 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/04/2022 44,114 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

11/07/2022 Northstar Mitsubishi
Long Island City, NY
347-201-5876
northstarmitsubishi.com

4 4 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Emissions inspection performed

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-



4.4 / 5.0
135 Veri�ed Reviews

1,311 Customer Favorites

12/14/2022 44,125 Paragon Honda
Woodside, NY
718-507-5000
paragonhonda.com

3.7 / 5.0
1,067 Veri�ed Reviews

1,355 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/07/2023 Paragon Honda
Woodside, NY
718-507-5000
paragonhonda.com

3.7 / 5.0
1,067 Veri�ed Reviews

1,355 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/08/2023 Honda of Mahwah
Mahwah, NJ
201-529-5700
mahwahhonda.com

3.6 / 5.0
7 Veri�ed Reviews

1,011 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/30/2023 44,149 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

04/03/2023 McGrath Honda of St.
Charles
Saint Charles, IL
630-443-6400
mcgrathhondastcharles.co
m/

3.3 / 5.0
16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/05/2023 Northstar Mitsubishi
Long Island City, NY
347-201-5876
northstarmitsubishi.com

4.4 / 5.0
135 Veri�ed Reviews

1,311 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/17/2023 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broken Arrow, OK
Title #810013028355

Title issued or updated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

-

-



04/18/2023 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broken Arrow, OK
Title #810013028355

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

04/27/2023 44,193 Creitz Automotive Service
Tulsa, OK
918-622-0043
creitzauto.com/

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Sway bar link(s) replaced

05/03/2023 44,233 Hercules Tire Sales
Tulsa, OK
918-627-7353
herculestiresales.com

5.0 / 5.0
59 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/18/2023 48,995 Creitz Automotive Service
Tulsa, OK
918-622-0043
creitzauto.com/

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Induction system checked

08/04/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/05/2023 49,068 Buerkle Honda Hyundai
White Bear Lake
Saint Paul, MN
651-490-6600
buerklehonda.com/

4.5 / 5.0
248 Veri�ed Reviews

812 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/14/2023 Buerkle Honda
Saint Paul, MN
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
248 Veri�ed Reviews

812 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/30/2023 Buerkle Honda
Saint Paul, MN
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com

4.5 / 5.0
248 Veri�ed Reviews

812 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/18/2023 49,110 Luther Brookdale Honda
Minneapolis, MN
763-331-6800
lutherbrookdalehonda.com

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Drivability/performance checked

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-



336 Veri�ed Reviews
401 Customer Favorites

09/22/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


